

Rochester Hills

Master Report

File Number: 2006-0101

File Number:	2006 0101	File Type:	Easomont	Statuc	Consont A	aondo
Flie Nulliber.	2000-0101	File Type.	Easement	Status.	Consent A	Agenua
Version:	1	Reference:	CF #05-028	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
Requester:	DPS/Engineering	Cost:		Introduced:	01/31/200	6
File Name:	Eureka Enterprises, L #15-08-451-049	LC, for Parcel I	No.	Final Action:		
Title:	Approval of the Agreement For Maintenance of Storm Water Detention System, between the City of Rochester Hills and Eureka Enterprises, LLC, for Kidz 1st for Parcel No. #15-08-451-049					
Notes:	Kidz 1st, for Parcel No. #15-08-451-049.					
Code Sections	:			Agenda Date:		
Indexes:	Easements			Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf, CC Map.pdf, Storm Water Enactment Number: Detention Agreement.pdf					
History of Legislative File						
Ver- Acting Body sion:	: Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2006-0101

..title

Approval of the Agreement For Maintenance of Storm Water Detention System, between the City of Rochester Hills and Eureka Enterprises, LLC, for Kidz 1st for Parcel No. #15-08-451-049

..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby approves the Storm Water Detention System maintenance Agreement, relative to the details of the development and use, repair and maintenance of the storm water system, for Kidz 1st, for City File #05-028, between the City of Rochester Hills and Eureka Enterprises, LLC, 2370 Walton Blvd., Rochester Hills, MI 48309.

Further Resolved that the City Clerk is authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement on behalf of the City.